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Phone: 316-337-6200

Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee. ks.gov/

Conservation Division
266 N, Main St., Ste. 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513

Tay Scott Emler, Chair Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

January 06, 2017
KCC WICH!TA
Charles McConnell License No. 33097
Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc. JAN 20 2017
4700 HWY 56 RECEIVED

OWENSBORO KY 42301-9303

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Re: API No. 15-003-20939-00-00
Well Name: LYTLE 8§
N2NWNW, 27-218-19E
ANDERSON County, Kansas

Operator:

Commission records indicate that the JULY 16, 1979 Intent to Drill on the above-referenced well has
expired. Staff has not received a spud call or a Well Completion Report ("ACO-1") for this well.

Please indicate below whether the well was drilled, by check-marking one of the two boxes below.
This well WAS drilled:
This well WAS NOT drilled:

Please sign and daWWe Co n at the address listed at the top of this page.
Signature: w

Date: l/‘7 /'7

Fursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-128, failure to verily requested information shall be punishable by a $100 penalty.

Failure to complete and return this letter
by JANUARY 20, 2017
shall be punishable by a $100 per-well administrative penalty.

Please contact me at (316) 337-6200 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

KAREN JI. RITTER
Production Department



Karen Ritter

.

From: McConnell, Charlie <Charlie.C.McConnell@sscgp.com>

Sent: TuesdayJanuary 17,2017 1:43 PM

To: Karen Ritter.

Cc: Meyer, Tim

Subject: RE: Request For Information

Attachments: KCC_Request_for_Information_Lytle_8_signed.pdf; Lytle_8_KCC.pdf
Categories: Red Category

Karen,

fn regards to APl No. 15-003-20939-00-00, Lytle #8, after the guys in the field looked through some files, we can confirm
this well was drilled.

Please find attached a scan of the original Request for Information from the KCC signed by me that will also be mailed to
you. Additionally attached are some documents from our files that support the conclusion that the well was drilled.

Please let me know if you received this email or if you have any questions.
Charlie

CHARLES C. M“CONNELL

PRINCIPAL ENGINEER - STORAGE SERVICES
SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS PIPELINE, INC.
270.852.4489 812.746.5710(mobile)
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CITIES SERVICE GAS COMPANY

FIRST NATIONAL CENTER EAST - OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

PHONE (405) 2365.0600

REPLY TOQ
POST OFFICE BOX 25128

OKLAHOMA CiTY, 73125 February 27, 1981

Mr. Robert Umbarger

dba Lytle 0i1 Company
506 N, Pine

Garnett, Kansas 66032

Dear Mr. Umbarger:

RE: Caldwell-Lytle #8
C-NW-NW Sec., 27-215-19E
Anderson County, Kansas

Enclosed please find three executed copies of an "Agreement”
between Lytle 011 Company and Cities Service Gas Company concerning
the above captioned well.

Sincerely, .

L.M. Barnes, Manager
Gas Storage

LMB:vIn
enclosures
cec: E.U. Bond
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A CITMES SERVICE GAS COMPANY

et

FIRST NATIONAL CENTER EAST - OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
PHONE (405) 236-0600

REPLY TO
POST OFFICE BOX 25128

OKLAHOMA CITY, 73125 February 9, 1981

Mr. Robert Umbarger
dba Lytie 0i1 Company
506 N. Pine

Garnett, Kansas 66032

Dear Mr. Umbarger:

RE: Caldwell-Lytle #8  C-NW-NW
Sec. 27-215-19E, Anderson Co., KS.

Cities Service Gas Company (Cities) understands that pursuant
to personal conversations between you and Mr. E.U. Bond in February
1981 the following agreements were made and agreed to, to be confirmed
by letter:

(1) In return for certain favors, you will and you do
hereby grant, convey and deliver to Cities and
Cities does hereby accept from you the borehole
together with the long string of said Caldwell-
tytle #8.

(2) Cities agrees, at its sole cost and risk, to pull
all rods and tubing and deliver same with other
equipment attached thereto at the well site to
you. Cities is not responsible for the condition
of the reclaimed equipment delivered at the well
site.

{3) Cities will shut in said well and use it in
connection with its underground gas storage
reservoir in the North Welda Field and/or assume
and satisfy the obligations of plugging and
abandoning said well in accordance with the rules
and regulations of the Kansas Corporation Commission.

Upen Cities' receipt of a copy of this Tetter, properly executed
and acknowledged, Cities wiil endeavor, as scon as possible, to pull
all rods, tubing and attached equipment and deliver same at the surface
at the well site to you, and Cities will accept the wellbore and long
string in the Caldwell-Lytle #8 to use as they deem necessary.

Sincerely,
W_@%
Accepted and approved R:4. Widney, Manager
th1s Ly day of £ /., 1981 Gas Supply Adm1n1strat1

Epr /L,
Robert Umbarger
dba, Lytle 0i1 Company
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TELEPHONE 44B:3782

GARMETT, KANSAS 66032

GLENY CALUWELL

LYTLE NO.8
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WELDA GiS STORAGE

Goe-03il1 Ratic Test

Calduell-Lytle Mo, § Bob Umbarger « Operator Degeubor 15, 1980
Nos Welda #0-29 35IP Storage Formetion 382.8 PSIG

1t 5] 1¥ 1] Bu‘sh city He 32{;”‘? "

Calduwell-Lytle No. & 301.0 *

Started venting CalwelleLytle lic. & through o separator at 1:00 i
at 4:00 PM - Rate of flow was 250 FOFD with 20# back vressure, no fludide

12-16=80"

8:00 AM Caldwell-Lytie Noo O was producing gs at the rate of 250 WCFD with i5#
back pressure, and no fiuid
4:00 PM The some s at 8:00 AM

12~17-80 Caldwellelytle Noo 8 was producing gas =t the rate of 228 MCFD with 13
back pressure, add 2 trace of oil, less than 3 gallons in the ssparator,
:00 PM The same rate but no fluid.

12-18+80 Caldwell-Lytle No. 8 was producing ges at the rate of 186 MCFD with 15/
back pressure, and no fluid. 8:00 AM

12-19«80 Caldwell-iytle No. & was producing gss at the rate of 124 HCFD with 15#

back pressure, and no flunid. 8:00 AM
Shut in the well and aszvied the test equipment to the Velda yard.

EUB



WELL TREATMENT REPORT
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Plug the Colwell #8, Bush City zome, located in the North “elda ficld

Flugged 4-1-81 by fHalliburton

Casing: 4400 at 309.45' Ceumented to surface.
Perforated: 1 shot at 746!

3 shots at 754 o 7600

10 shots at 764 - 776?

Frac by Dowell 8-16-70 Maximum Treating pressure 3900#
Total fluid 110 btls. = 5000¢ of 20/40 sand

PIUG EACORD:
3-30=-f1 killed with water pulled rods and 2" tubing and shut in,

4%-1-81 Ran 2 3/8" LUE 8rd thd tubing and a Halliburton EZ Drill 2 3/8" -UE
R 5" SV packer and set the pecker at 695'. Pumped in 4000 gel. of
Injectrol 4, followed by 575 packs regulay Portland cement blended
with 0,8 Halad-9, Average treating pressure 900¢ Maximum and Finel
treating pressure 1000%, Averzsge rate 2% bbl, per minute. Instsnt
Shut-in pressure 500i.

Pulled 2 3/8" =UE tubing, cut off the 4" casing below ground level, welded a
plate on top, leaviag # vent, and filled to the surface with dixt.




